EMERGENCY ALERT SYSTEM (EAS) - FCC LOCAL AREA PLAN
Modoc County, California

COMMUNICATIONS OPERATIONS ORDER # 1
MONITOR PLAN

1.1 The LP1 station KCNO 94.5 MHz, KKFJ 570 KHz MONITORS:

a. KVIP
b. KKOH
c. NWR
e. CLERS
f. EDIS

98.1 MHz

780 kHz
162.450 MHz
155.700 MHz
Ku Band 12GHz

1.2 LP2 station - NONE

Redding, CA
Reno, NV
Pyramid Lake, NV
Mt Likely

OASIS RES

1.3 All LP stations and CATV control points must monitor two of the following:

KCNO
KKFJ
KKOH
KVIP
NWR
f. CLERS

®o0 T

94.5 MHz
570 kHz
780 kHz
98.1 MHz
162.450
155.700

Alturas, CA
Alturas, CA

Reno, NV
Redding, CA
Pyramid Lake, NV
Mt Likely

1.4 County has CLERS and access to the LP1 station from the Sheriff's office.
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